

6 MACT 58/26

MANOJ BHANDARI AND ORS (LRS OF MASTER
RAUNAK) Vs. SAMAR CHAUDHARY AND ORS

26.05.2026

Present: Shri Deepak and Shri Tarun Verma, Ld. Counsels for
petitioner.
Shri Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for driver and
owner.
Shri Shailender Rai, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.
IO in person.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of insurance
company. Taken on record.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of driver and
owner. Taken on record.

DAR in the present case has been filed. Copy be
supplied to the parties. Accordingly, the DAR is clubbed with
claim petition no. 58/26.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.05.2026